



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9519/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36560/2024**
NIRAJ JHAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Shubham, PS Maurya Enclave

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
25.02.2025

It is already 06.10 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 15.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025
N.S. ASWAL