



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9519/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36560/2024 STAY**
NIRAJ JHA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP with SI
Shubham, PS Maurya Enclave.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
04.11.2025

An accommodation is requested on behalf of petitioner on the ground
that main counsel is in difficulty.

Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/lks/na